ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
ARC and AMC 10x38 mm Fuse
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Certification
Cartridge Level Level1 Twins Level Central PCB PCB1 cURus TUV
ARC05006A0 ARC05006A1 ARC05006A2 ARC05006A3 ARC05006A4 ARC05006A5 ARC05006A6 0.5 A 500
600 VAC
100 kA@
600 VAC
● ●
ARC11006A0 ARC11006A1 ARC11006A2 ARC11006A3 ARC11006A4 ARC11006A5 ARC11006A6 1 A 1100 ● ●
ARC12006A0 ARC12006A1 ARC12006A2 ARC12006A3 ARC12006A4 ARC12006A5 ARC12006A6 2 A 1200 ● ●
ARC14006A0 ARC14006A1 ARC14006A2 ARC14006A3 ARC14006A4 ARC14006A5 ARC14006A6 4 A 1400 ● ●
ARC16006A0 ARC16006A1 ARC16006A2 ARC16006A3 ARC16006A4 ARC16006A5 ARC16006A6 6 A 1600 ● ●
ARC18006A0 ARC18006A1 ARC18006A2 ARC18006A3 ARC18006A4 ARC18006A5 ARC18006A6 8 A 1800 ● ●
ARC21006A0 ARC21006A1 ARC21006A2 ARC21006A3 ARC21006A4 ARC21006A5 ARC21006A6 10 A 2100 ● ●
ARC21206A0 ARC21206A1 ARC21206A2 ARC21206A3 ARC21206A4 ARC21206A5 ARC21206A6 12 A 2120 ● ●
ARC21606A0 ARC21606A1 ARC21606A2 ARC21606A3 ARC21606A4 ARC21606A5 ARC21606A6 16 A 2160 ● ●
ARC22006A0 ARC22006A1 ARC22006A2 ARC22006A3 ARC22006A4 ARC22006A5 ARC22006A6 20 A 2200 ● ●
ARC22506A0 ARC22506A1 ARC22506A2 ARC22506A3 ARC22506A4 ARC22506A5 ARC22506A6 25 A 2250 ● ●
ARC23206A0 ARC23206A1 ARC23206A2 ARC23206A3 ARC23206A4 ARC23206A5 ARC23206A6 32 A 2320 ● ●
ARC24006A0 ARC24006A1 ARC24006A2 ARC24006A3 ARC24006A4 ARC24006A5 ARC24006A6 40 A 2400
600 VAC
50 kA@
600 VAC
● ●
ARC25006A0 ARC25006A1 ARC25006A2 ARC25006A3 ARC25006A4 ARC25006A5 ARC25006A6 50 A 2500 ● ●
ARC26306A0 ARC26306A1 ARC26306A2 ARC26306A3 ARC26306A4 ARC26306A5 ARC26306A6 63 A 2630 ● ●
Part Number Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Rated
Voltage
Breaking
Capacity
Certification
Cartridge Level Level1 Twins Level Central PCB PCB1 cURus
AMC05006A0 AMC05006A1 AMC05006A2 AMC05006A3 AMC05006A4 AMC05006A5 AMC05006A6 0.5 A 500
600 VAC
100 kA@
600 VAC
●
AMC11006A0 AMC11006A1 AMC11006A2 AMC11006A3 AMC11006A4 AMC11006A5 AMC11006A6 1 A 1100 ●
AMC12006A0 AMC12006A1 AMC12006A2 AMC12006A3 AMC12006A4 AMC12006A5 AMC12006A6 2 A 1200 ●
AMC14006A0 AMC14006A1 AMC14006A2 AMC14006A3 AMC14006A4 AMC14006A5 AMC14006A6 4 A 1400 ●
AMC16006A0 AMC16006A1 AMC16006A2 AMC16006A3 AMC16006A4 AMC16006A5 AMC16006A6 6 A 1600 ●
AMC18006A0 AMC18006A1 AMC18006A2 AMC18006A3 AMC18006A4 AMC18006A5 AMC18006A6 8 A 1800 ●
AMC21006A0 AMC21006A1 AMC21006A2 AMC21006A3 AMC21006A4 AMC21006A5 AMC21006A6 10 A 2100 ●
AMC21206A0 AMC21206A1 AMC21206A2 AMC21206A3 AMC21206A4 AMC21206A5 AMC21206A6 12 A 2120 ●
AMC21606A0 AMC21606A1 AMC21606A2 AMC21606A3 AMC21606A4 AMC21606A5 AMC21606A6 16 A 2160 ●
AMC22006A0 AMC22006A1 AMC22006A2 AMC22006A3 AMC22006A4 AMC22006A5 AMC22006A6 20 A 2200 ●
AMC22506A0 AMC22506A1 AMC22506A2 AMC22506A3 AMC22506A4 AMC22506A5 AMC22506A6 25 A 2250 ●
AMC23206A0 AMC23206A1 AMC23206A2 AMC23206A3 AMC23206A4 AMC23206A5 AMC23206A6 32 A 2320 ●
AMC24006A0 AMC24006A1 AMC24006A2 AMC24006A3 AMC24006A4 AMC24006A5 AMC24006A6 40 A 2400
600 VAC
50 kA@
600 VAC
●
AMC25006A0 AMC25006A1 AMC25006A2 AMC25006A3 AMC25006A4 AMC25006A5 AMC25006A6 50 A 2500 ●
AMC26306A0 AMC26306A1 AMC26306A2 AMC26306A3 AMC26306A4 AMC26306A5 AMC26306A6 63 A 2630 ●
FEATURES:
 Fast acting (aR) fuses are used for the protection of
cables against short-circuits. Time-Lag (aM) fuses
are for protection of motors.
 General purpose fuse-links for the protection of
semiconductor devices
 Ref. to UL 248-13; IEC 60269-4; GBT 13539.4
 Approval: UL (File: E485737)
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ARC 2200 6 A 0
1 2 3 4 5
1 …………….Product Series ………….... ARC: aR Type; AMC: aM Type
2 ………….… Ampere Code …………… 20 A (see Ampere code column of electrical specifications)
3 …………… Rated Voltage…………….. 6: 600 VAC
4 ……………Size ……………........……… A: 10x38 mm
5 …………Supplementary Code …….…… 0: Cartridge; 1: Level Mount; 2: Level1 Mount; 3: Twins Level Mount;
4: Central Mount; 5: PCB Mount; 6: Third PCB Mount
DIMENSIONS (mm)
6.10±0.10
11.10±0.30
38.00±0.60
12.00±1.00
65.00±1.00
54.10±0.50
0.80±0.03
7.00±0.20
5.30±0.20
53.50±0.50
64.00±1.00
38.00±0.60
7.00±0.20
5.30±0.20
11.10±0.30
0.80±0.03
12.00±1.00
12.90±0.50
5.20±0.20
53.50±0.50
65.00±1.00
7.00±0.20
7.75±0.50
10.30±0.50
4.50
3.0039.60±0.50
14.0/MAX
7.10
11.20/MAX
3.60
39.60
1.00
0.30±0.03 (10A-30 use)
0.40±0.03 (35A-80 use) 1.50
ARCxxxx6A0&AMCxxxx6A0
ARCxxxx6A4&AMCxxxx6A4
ARCxxxx6A1&AMCxxxx6A1
ARCxxxx6A3&AMCxxxx6A3
ARCxxxx6A5&AMCxxxx6A5
38.0±0.6
Max:10.5
Φ10.3±0.15
53.50±0.50
20.00±0.50
5.20±0.20
7.00±0.20
12.90±0.50
7.75±0.50
ARCxxxx6A2&AMCxxxx6A2
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
TIME CURRENT CURVE: ARC
19.0±0.3
4.7±0.3
3-1.5±0.1
14.0±0.3
1.0±0.1
6.25±0.1
10.3±0.1
38.0±0.6
6.25±0.1
6.25±0.1
31.0±0.3
31.0±0.3
6-
3.0±1.0
Soldering
ARCxxxx6A6&AMCxxxx6A6
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
TIME CURRENT CURVE: AMC
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
I2T-T CURVE: ARC
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
I2T-T CURVE: AMC
TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
ADLER Elektrotechnik Leipzig GmbH
Zschochersche Str. 91
D-04229 Leipzig - GERMANY
TEL: +49 (0)341 94698772
FAX: +49 (0)341 94698771
Email: info@adlerelectric.com,
Website: www.adlerelectric.com
Version: 007. 20200917
TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE